09-26-2000

SHEET

Our Docket No.: 12544CPA

d Trademarks: or copy thereof.

1014715	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pascal Boileau and Gilles	Name: TORNIER SA
Walch	
Additional name(s) of conveying party/tes) attacked?	Street Address: <u>Les Baratieres</u>
Yes X No	city: <u>Saint-Ismier</u> state France
3. Nature of conveyance:	zip: FR-38330
3. Nature of conveyance:	21p: FR-36330
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Channel Name N	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
course, ingreement change, and the course of the	Yes <u>X</u> No
Other	
Other	
Proprietor Para Aliquet 20 1997	
Execution Date: August 30, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _	
Title: PROSTHESIS FOR THE UPPER EXTREMITY OF THE HUN	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/901,534 filed 7/28/1997	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Ralph A. Dowell	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Theerial Address.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: Suite 309,	X Enclosed
1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	
, -	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, VA 22202-3124	8. Deposit account number:
(703) 415-2555	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1/476 4	
Ralph A. Dowell 26,868	18 Sept 00
Name of Person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000166 98901534 09/25/2000 GTON11 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 011096 FRAME: 0767** 

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We,

BOILEAU Pascal of 226 route Forestière, Le Vert Boron FR-06300 NICE / FRANCE

øЯх

and

WALCH Gilles of 78 cours Eugénie FR-69003 LYON / FRANCE

, have invented certain improvements in

PROSTHESIS FOR THE UPPER EXTREMITY OF THE HUMERUS

and filed an application for a America therefor on July 28

Patent of the United States of 1997, Ser. No. 08/901,534

Whereas.

TORNIER SA "Les Baratières"

FR-38330 SAINT-ISMIER / FRANCE

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We. BOILEAU Pascal and WALCH Gilles

hereby sell, assign

and transfer to the aforesaid TORNIER SA (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assigne its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at St Zomier

on August 30 1997

Witnesses

7 Amalaum.

Pascal BriLEAU.

Hairy June

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

alle WALCH

PATENT REEL: 011096 FRAME: 0768